
.' THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE WOOL PROCUREMENT AND 
MARKETING FEDERA T10N LTD. 

BLOCK NO. 23, S.D.A. COMPLEX, KASUMPTI, SHlMLA·171009 

No.I·8/90(W.F.)- II f67 Dated e!14~()g~otO~0 

NOTICE INVITING O UOTATIONS 

'SU PPLY OF MATERIAL FOR THE DISTEMPERING AND PAINTING IN TIlE 
INTERIORS, WATER PROOF EXTERIOll DISTEMPERING AND POLISHING WORKS 

IN THE GUEST HOUSE OF TilE FEDERATION' 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the reputed partieslfirms for 'Supply of 

material for the distempering and painting in the interiors, water proof exterior distempering 

worl,s and Polish on doors/windows panels' in the Guest House of the Federation si tuated at Set 

No. I & 2. Block No. 45-C, Vikasnagar, Shimla-17 1 009. 

Interested part ies may submit their item \\ise rates as per the li st items annexed on 

their letter head pads. The quotations should be addressed to the Managing Director. H.P. Wool 

Federation Ltd .. Block No. 23. S.D .A. Complex. Kasumpti. Shimla-171 009. 

Terms & Co nditions : 

I. The price should be quoted inclusive of all taxes F.O.R. Head Office of the Federation 

') The sea led quotations should reach on or before 12/ 10/2020 before 11.00 AM 

3. The Federation rese rves the right to reject/cancel the NIQ \\ithout ass igni ng an) reason. 

4. The party may visit the site before quoting the rates for the above works. 

Dated: 24/09/2020 
Place: Kasumpt i. Shimla-9 

~~ng Director 
~ ~\r~-I- No. 0177-2622837 

~ E. Mail: gmwoolrcd-hp'o nie .i n 

Copy to:- /IS II> 9 
I. Notice Board 
') Officia l website of the Federation ww\\.hiIll3chal.nic.in/"oolli:d 



ANNEXURE 

PAINTING (ROOF) AND DISTEM PERING (EXTERIOR) MATERIAL REOUIRED 
1:-.1 HIE GUEST HOUSE OF THE H.P. STATE WOOL FEDERATION 

Sr. No. Particulars of items Remarks 

1. White paint (4Itrs) Paints and Disptemper of reputed 

2. Exterior Em ulsion make only 

3. Oil Bound Distemper (aBO) 

4. Excel 2142 

5. Sand paper 120 No. 

6. Filling Patti (4") 

7. Turpentine oil 

8. Stainer (Yellow) 

9. Dhoti 

10. Paint brush (4") 

11. Mitti for Polish 

12. Thinner 

13. Lak h Dana 

14. Sea ler 

15. Touch wood 
16. Spirit 

17. Cha lk Mitti 

18. Plaster of Paris (POP) 

19. Wall Putty Reputed make 

KlIldly Notc:-

The li st is not exhaustive and any other material whi ch may be required <ltthe site ~an also b~ 

quoted 

• 



: 
THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE WOOL PROCUREMENT AND 

MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. 
BLOCK NO. 23, S.D.A. COMPLEX, KASUMPTI, SHIMLA-171009 

No. 1-8/90(W.F.) - 1/ 5; J b 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

'LABOUR RATES FOR THE DISTEMPERING AND PAINTING IN THE I TERIORS, 
WATER PROOF EXTERIOR DISTEMPERING WORKS 

AND POLISH WORKS IN THE GUEST HOUSE OF THE FEDERATION' 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the reputed parties/ jinns for . Labour 

rates of for the distempering and painting in the interiors, watel' proof exterior distempering 

"or"s and Polish on doors/windows panels' in the Guest Ii ouse of the Federation si tuated at Set 

No. I & 2. Block No. 45-C. Vikasnagar. Shim la-171 009. 

Inte rested parties may submit their rates and the quotations should be addressed to 

the Managing Director. H.P. Wool Federation Ltd., Block No. 23 . S. D.A . Complex. Kasumpti. 

Shill1 la-171009. 

Terms & Conditions: 

I . The price should be quoted inclusive of all taxes. 

2. The sealed quotations should reach on or before 1211012020 before 11.00 AM 

3. The Federation reserves the ri ght to reject/cancel the NIQ without ass igning an) reason. 

-1. The party may visit the site before quoting the rates for the above works. 

5. Ihe site should be cleared from all debrislresidues after the completion of the work and all 

the paint marks on floors. window panes etc . has to be cleaned properly. 

Dated: 24/09/2020 
Place: Kasumpti. Shimla-9 

~
v-
aging Director 

-el No. 0177-2622837 
1:. Mail: gmll oo llcd·hp II nic.in 

Copy to:- liS-J 0 

I. No ti ce Board 
2. Ofticial webs ite o f the Federation 1""I.himachal.nic.in\loolkd 


